Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9136565 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: BLUE IMAGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Navenna, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 15899 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2014-3-3 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2011 6-4-2016 Spain 3-10-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2013 7-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2011 7-5-2016 Venezuela 6-8-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8862789
Name: ATAHAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder
Hull - corrosion

Company Ergene Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2600 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Braila 2014-3-6 22 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2013  27-3-2014
Load Line 28-10-2013  27-3-2014
Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2013  27-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
yes To be rectified at agreed repair port

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8504181 Company Arne Shipholding SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MERMAID Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1856 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aabenraa 2014-3-11 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2013 8-7-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-3-2014 5-6-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-1-2014 5-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7394321
Name: NAFTOCEMENT I

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Naftotrade Shipping, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

Other special activities

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Keeldate
1974

Gross tonnage
2576

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping
Hellenic Register of Shipping
Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Decks - corrosion

Functional requirements
Functional requirements
Sanitary Facilities
Sanitary Facilities
Electrical devices
Sleeping room

Pozzallo 2014-3-22 4  day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2014 8-8-2018
Load Line 3-1-2014 8-8-2018
Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 31-3-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Temporary repair carried out
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Temporary repair carried out
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Electrical

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9556301 Company Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FLINTER GOA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2984 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 2014-3-8 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-2-2014 24-3-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2014 28-8-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9434876
Name: WEST

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Avra Towage BV, , , Curacao

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Curacao 259 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

A Coruna 2014-3-26 69 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 9-11-2013 8-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Qil filtering equipment no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9155432 Company Meyering Maritime Services UG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BLUE PHANTOM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2014-3-5 7 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2014 20-7-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-2-2014 20-7-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2014 17-8-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine yes Rectified
Qil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9030333
Name: ARSLAN II

Company

Charterer

- 2014

PASA International Technical , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3125 1991

Port of detention

Dublin

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Steering gear

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2014-3-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

69 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-10-2012  30-11-2016 Ireland
22-11-2011 30-11-2016 Ireland
3-11-2010  17-10-2015  United Kingdom

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
15-11-2013
15-11-2013

17-8-2013
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9006265
Name: MERMERDELEN

Company

- 2014

Ufuk Denizcilik Gemicilik Tic, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Ufuk Deniz Gemilik Ticaret , Igrip Sok , Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2450 1990

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

Palermo

Date of release
2014-3-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
26

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
28-5-2012  30-4-2017
28-5-2012  30-4-2017
16-4-2012  19-4-2017

Turkey
Turkey

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Oil filtering equipment

ISM

Muster list

VHF radio installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
15-4-2013
15-4-2013
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 8874902 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Cambodia
Name: RIMMA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1970

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Azov 2014-3-23 3 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2011 25-8-2016  Russian Federation 15-11-2013
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-8-2011 25-8-2016  Russian Federation 15-11-2013
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2011 28-8-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire detection and alarm system

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8862507 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: NIKOLAY MESHKOV Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4949 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2014-3-10 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety 24-12-2013  23-5-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-12-2013  23-5-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 24-12-2013  23-5-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2013  23-5-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Certificates for radio personnel no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8841735 Company Valship PE, , , Cambodia
Name: NAVIGATOR Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2014-3-10 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2012 2-7-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2013 17-4-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 17-4-2013 17-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8812796
Name: ARUBA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Curacao

Charterer COBRECAF, 9 rue Professeur Legendre , CONCARNEAU , FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Curacao 4190 1990

INMARSAT ship earth station

Date of release
2014-3-27

Port of detention

Douarnenez

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-10-2013 30-7-2015

6-12-2010 31-7-2015 Spain 28-5-2013
9-12-2010 12-7-2015 Spain 28-5-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8511940 Company Aguarius Shipmanagement Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1943 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Agnesberg 2014-3-1 9 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2011 30-6-2016  Latvia 30-9-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-7-2011 30-6-2016  Latvia 30-9-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-3-2012 8-4-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Rectified
Manholes/flush scuttles yes Rectified

Page 14 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8004791 Company TEAM SHIP Management GmbH , , , Belize
Name: LOYGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3433 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2014-3-15 17 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2012 20-6-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2013  21-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-10-2013  21-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboat inventory yes Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Rectified
Decks - corrosion no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 7700582 Company Ocean Fleet Management Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: DARINA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo Saint Vincent and the 1253 1978
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2014-3-20 3 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2011  16-12-2015  Lithuania 29-5-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2011 29-8-2016  Lithuania 25-9-2013
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-11-2011 29-8-2016  Lithuania 29-5-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Garbage management plan
Provisions quantity

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 7229760 Company Quant Marine Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: QUANT CEMENT Il Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 5036 1972
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gallipoli 2014-3-1 10 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellenic Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2013  26-2-2015
Hellenic Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2013 26-2-2015
Hellenic Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2013 4-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Nautical publications no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Protection machines/parts no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9593311 Company Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: VSC TRITON Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer IVS, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 31540 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2014-3-24 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2013 6-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-12-2013 6-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-12-2013  25-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified

Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified

Propulsion main engine no Rectified

Quality of fuel oil no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9588586
Name: XIAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer FONG WENG HENG, SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE, SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 32983 2010

Charts
Nautical publications
Lifeboats

Port of detention

Murmansk

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Reserve source of energy

Date of release
2014-3-8

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Issued

29-1-2014
27-5-2013
12-12-2013

Total of deficiencies

22
Expiry Last Survey
27-4-2014
4-1-2016 South Africa
11-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified

Date

29-1-2014
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9522738 Company V Ships USA LLC, , , Malta

Name: SATIGNY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ZAURAK, , ,CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 5087 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2014-3-15 43  day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Sanitary Facilities

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Cargo &amp; other hatchways

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

8-12-2013 14-1-2019
8-12-2013 14-1-2019
10-10-2013 9-3-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9445540
Name: BEGONIAG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Armador Gemi Isletmecilig, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 8837 2006

ISM

Date of release
2014-3-13

Port of detention

Teesport

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-10-2012  15-10-2017  Turkey
15-10-2012  15-10-2017  Turkey

9-9-2013 14-8-2018

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
5-12-2013
5-12-2013
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9437775
Name: KAMENIT

Company Bora Denizcilik, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4109 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Faro 2014-3-5 13 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2013 2-4-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2013 2-4-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2013 4-4-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Temporary repair carried out
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag exemption
Fire detection and alarm system no Temporary repair carried out
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 22 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

Candler Schiffahrt GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 9428774 Company
Name: AMAVISTI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
6569

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Machinery space openings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (fire safety)

Date of release
2014-3-21

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
11-2-2013  7-11-2017
12-9-2012  18-6-2017
12-9-2012  18-6-2017

United States
United States

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

4-6-2013
4-6-2013
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9402043
Name: BBC CAROLINA

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Hermann Buss GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

BBC Chartering &amp; Logistic GmbH &amp; Co. Kg, Hafenstrasse 12, 26789 Leer, DE

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

9611

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Navigation bridge visibility

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
ISM

Date of release
2014-3-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
28-1-2013
28-1-2012

20-10-2011

Total of deficiencies

4

Expiry Last Survey
21-9-2017  Japan
21-9-2017  Japan
10-10-2016  Japan

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Date
23-11-2013
23-11-2013
27-11-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9369071
Name: HC EVA MARIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of machinery
ISM

Company IMM Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7878 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2014-3-7 9 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2013  20-5-2014
Load Line 21-12-2013  20-5-2014
Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2013  20-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

Triumph Shipping Co, , , Egypt

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

IMO : 9309136 Company
Name: AL HURREYA 2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Egypt

Gross tonnage Keeldate
13529 2007

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2014-3-19

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-11-2012 24-7-2017 Italy 3-6-2013
11-10-2012 24-7-2017 Italy 3-6-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9255725 Company Intership Verwaltungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JANA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6301 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2014-3-5 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2013  22-11-2017  Poland 7-1-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-8-2013  22-11-2017  Poland 7-1-2014

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

6-9-2013 6-5-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

VOSCO, , , Viet Nam

BUNGE, , , CH

IMO : 9236896 Company

Name: VOSCO SKY Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Viet Nam

Gross tonnage Keeldate
29367 2001

Port of detention

Barcelona

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Other safety in general

Fire drills

Certificate

Date of release
2014-3-22

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-2-2013 6-11-2016 Viet Nam 12-11-2013

8-5-2013 27-8-2015

2-2-2012 6-11-2016 Viet Nam 12-11-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9235878
Name: ZAGORA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Goulandris Brothers Hellas Ltd, , , Greece

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Fire pumps and its pipes

Charterer Glencore GrainB.V,, , ,NL

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Greece 38391 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2014-3-31 5 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2013 30-7-2016  China 7-11-2013
Load Line 2-8-2011 30-7-2016 China 7-11-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9225512 Company Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama
Name: SANTA PACIFIC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer TRANS GRAIN, , , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 16848 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-3-22 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2013  28-3-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2012  15-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9215543
Name: TYCOON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Delek Transport Agency Inc, , , Liberia

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Intermare Transport GmbH , , Hamburg, DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 40562 1999

Quality of fuel oil

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2014-3-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-4-2012 19-4-2017
17-2-2012 31-8-2015 Greece 1-4-2013
27-3-2012 31-8-2015 Greece 1-4-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO :9214721 Company Murueta Naviera SA, , , Spain
Name: LAGA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer LECUREUR, , Paris, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Spain 3911 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2014-3-4 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2012 20-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no To be rectified within 14 days
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9212785 Company CVS Denizcilik Sanayi Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: NECATI CAVUSOGLU Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1868 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2014-3-15 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2009 12-9-2014  Turkey 2-11-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2012 16-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 33 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9192765 Company Roswell Tankers Corp, , , Liberia
Name: AQUILA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 23843 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Come by Chance 2014-3-7 12 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2013  31-7-2014
Load Line 28-1-2014 31-7-2014
Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2013  16-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no Rectified
Inert gas system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9185396 Company COTUNAYV, , , Tunisia

Name: CARTHAGE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Tunisia

Gross tonnage

31647

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Public address system
Maintenance/duplication of equipment
Fire-dampers

Certificate

Passenger Ship Safety

Load Line

Date of release
2014-3-21

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

Issued
7-6-2013

22-5-2009

13
Expiry Last Survey Date
6-6-2014
1-6-2014 Tunisia 23-4-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9174581 Company FLOPEC, , , Ecuador
Name: CHIMBORAZO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Ecuador 35770 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2014-3-5 7  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 8-2-2013 19-9-2014  Turkey 19-12-2013
Load Line 8-2-2013 19-9-2014 Turkey 19-12-2013
Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2013 12-5-2018  Turkey 24-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Civil Liability for Oil Pollution Damage Cert. no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9151096
Name: DON 3

Charterer

Company

- 2014

Rosshipcom LLC, , , Malta

SAIPOL, , Paris, FR

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
3796

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2014-3-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

25-1-2012  30-11-2016
25-1-2012  30-11-2016
24-7-2009  15-7-2014

Egypt
Egypt
Greece

RO related Action taken

Date
15-2-2014
15-2-2014

4-7-2012

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9118563
Name: EXELIXIS

Company

- 2014

Epidaurus SA, , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

NORDIC BULK CARRIER, , TUBORG, DK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
18675

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation

On board training and instructions
Signs, indications

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)
Means of escape

Machinery controls alarm
Machinery controls alarm

Date of release
2014-3-29

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 26

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

1-3-2011 16-2-2016 Greece 7-2-2014
27-11-2012 30-8-2017 Greece 14-11-2013
28-7-2012 30-8-2017 Ukraine 19-11-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary substitution
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9103805
Name: DIRHAMI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Tschudi Ship Management AS, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Isle of Man (UK) 2658 1995

Suspected of discharge violation

Port of detention Date of release
Venice 2014-3-13

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6  day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-3-2012 20-4-2017

8-1-2013 21-10-2016  Italy 19-12-2013
5-11-2011 21-10-2016  Italy 16-12-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 39 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9086320 Company Armador Gemi Isletmecilig, , , Cook Islands
Name: OCEAN SPIRIT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer BRAMLAW HOLDINGS LTD., , LIMASSOL, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 16041 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-3-27 6  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2013 31-8-2016
Load Line 16-8-2013 31-8-2016
Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2013 20-9-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9082740
Name: KOSMOS

Company

- 2014

Entrust Maritime Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
A.S. KLAVENESS, , ,NO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

26019

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2014-3-26

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
1-7-2013

9-12-2010
12-2-2014

Total of deficiencies

20
Expiry Last Survey
12-6-2015
12-6-2015 China
11-7-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

11-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9050125 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FEHN MISTRAL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer EMS Chartering , Hafen Strasse 15, 26789 Leer, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2478 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Koper 2014-3-28 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2013  21-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2013 28-2-2018  Belgium 17-2-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-7-2013 28-2-2018  Belgium 17-2-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Propulsion main engine

Decks - corrosion

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire prevention structural integrity

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 9030486
Name: SHETLAND TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Faversham Ships Ltd , , , Barbados

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 1512 1991

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Northfleet 2014-3-4

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2012  13-8-2017  United Kingdom 22-10-2013
15-11-2012  13-8-2017  United Kingdom 22-10-2013
31-12-2012  23-1-2018

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Malta

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

UAB STELLAR NAVIGATION, , , UA

IMO :9004176 Company
Name: PLANA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

13834

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers
Fire-dampers
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2014-3-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
27-9-2013
27-9-2013

7-6-2013

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-7-2018
31-7-2018
12-6-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 9001837 Company Gdanska Zegluga Spz oo, , , Poland
Name: PROGRES Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer AGS AGRO TRADING LTD, , Larnaca, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 1960 1990

Port of detention

Larnaca

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Decks - cracking
Decks - cracking
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate

Date of release
2014-3-8

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

Issued

17-4-2013

5-3-2013
5-3-2013

18
Expiry Last Survey
16-4-2018
18-6-2017 Poland

18-6-2017 Poland

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

To be rectified before departure
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 45 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8883226
Name: VOLZHSKIY 7

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

3 -2014

Company

North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3070 1984

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2014-3-8

Port of detention

Alicante

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Other (machinery)
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-5-2010 5-5-2015 Ukraine 27-5-2013
29-5-2010 5-5-2015 Ukraine 27-5-2013
30-11-2009 22-10-2014  Russian Federation 11-9-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8822636
Name: PLATO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Barbados

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 1990 1989

Date of release
2014-3-31

Port of detention

Murmansk

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-12-2011 28-10-2015 Estonia 1-11-2013
29-10-2010 28-10-2015 Estonia 1-11-2013
24-1-2011 24-1-2016 Norway 12-12-2013

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8707783 Company Lehmann Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: MARIE LEHMANN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2642 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2014-3-7 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2012 31-8-2017  Germany 30-7-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 6-11-2012  31-8-2017  Germany 20-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2012 26-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8520991 Company Info Market Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ALIS Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer NetShip Ltd., , Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2880 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2014-3-13 9 day(s) 51
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2013 18-2-2015
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Load Line 12-6-2013 18-2-2015
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2013 1-5-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Medical certificate no Rectified
Maximun hours of work or minimum hours of rest no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified

On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries and deaseases no Rectified
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8518156 Company ACT Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Kiribati
Name: ZAFER N Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Kiribati 1680 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-3-1 25 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2011 30-4-2014  Turkey 2-2-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-4-2011 30-4-2016  Turkey 2-2-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2011  25-11-2016  Turkey 17-2-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Electrical installations in general

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Operation/maintenance

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 8318116 Company Egyptian Navigation Co, , , Egypt
Name: AL HUSSEIN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Egypt 6650 1984

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Date of release
2014-3-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-11-2013 14-4-2014

18-3-2013 12-2-2018

28-1-2014 30-6-2015

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 8208878 Company Success M&amp;S Maritime SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: PIPER Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1710 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 2014-3-14

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Conformance Test Report

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Sanitary Facilities

Heating

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

11 day(s)

Issued

21-2-2013
21-2-2013

2-8-2013

32
Expiry Last Survey Date
1-10-2017 Albania 14-12-2013
1-10-2017 Albania 14-12-2013

31-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8200565
Name: EXPRESS 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Panama 7087 1982

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire drills

Port of detention

Fowey

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2014-3-22

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

46 day(s) 31
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-12-2013 24-5-2014
25-12-2013 21-6-2017
14-3-2013 16-12-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 8131934 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: VIKTOR TKACHYOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Stroy-Treid , , Moskau , RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 14141 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2014-3-28 17 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Insulation wetted through (oil)
Retention of oil on board

ISM

Steering gear

Decks - cracking

Doors

Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Winches &amp; capstans

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-11-2012 2-11-2016
5-1-2012 2-11-2016
10-4-2012 24-6-2017

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
13-1-2014
13-1-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8122311 Company Island Navigators Management, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: BLUE ROSE Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2717 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2014-3-4 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2013  23-2-2018
Other Load Line 17-6-2013 23-2-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2013 23-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Insulation wetted through (oil) yes Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no Rectified
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights yes Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8110851 Company Boskalis Westminster NV, , , Cyprus
Name: CORNELIS ZANEN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Cyprus 9970 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2014-3-11 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2013 30-6-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-6-2013 30-6-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2013  8-10-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Control of discharge no Rectified

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 8100741
Name: CAMOGLI GLORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer ALCINA SHIPHOLDING LTD, , , MH

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4373 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Vasiliko 2014-3-19 5 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2011 3-4-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2012  30-9-2017  |[srael 31-12-2013
Load Line 15-11-2012 30-9-2017 Israel 31-12-2013

RO related Action taken

Gyro compass no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
ISM no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

To be rectified before departure
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8036079
Name: SHINGLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2014

Marine Safety Management Ltd , , , Cambodia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 669 1981

Suspected of discharge violation
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Provisions quantity

Port of detention

Koper

Date of release
2014-3-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 27
Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-2-2014 3-7-2014 Ukraine
4-2-2014 15-4-2014 Ukraine
4-2-2014 3-8-2014
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified
no Rectified

Date
4-2-2014
4-2-2014
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8002822
Name: LADY NOUR

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Mamari Shipping Co, , , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

CHARTERING MAMARI SHIPPING Co., , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
5941

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Kalamata

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Date of release
2014-3-28

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Voyage or passage plan

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 21

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-5-2012 15-3-2017

8-3-2013 12-4-2014 Lebanon 12-1-2014
8-3-2013 12-4-2014 Lebanon 12-1-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes As in the agreed class condition
yes Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 7925273 Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Panama
Name: CITY OF SIDON Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 6461 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Savona 2014-3-21 23 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2012  5-11-2016  Lebanon 8-11-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-3-2012  5-11-2016  Iltaly 28-1-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2012 9-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Lifeboats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

Means of escape no Rectified
IMO : 7720192 Company Anmar Uluslararasi Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: GOLD Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 1995 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Motril 2014-3-20 1 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2014 16-6-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-1-2014 16-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Shipboard working arrangements no Rectified
Maximun hours of work or minimum hours of rest no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2014

IMO : 7700099 Company Karelian Shipping Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: SIRIUS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Russian Federation 1728 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2014-3-16 9 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2013 30-4-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2013 30-4-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2013 17-9-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 7628655 Company Klas Mar Denizcilik Turizm Nak, , , Cook Islands

Name: ORSA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer SILVER WAVES INC., , ,CK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1596 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Torre annunziata 2014-3-27 41 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-12-2013 25-2-2014
11-10-2013 10-3-2014
11-10-2013  10-3-2014
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified within 3 months
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2014

IMO : 7341685 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: RAKAN-M Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3658 1974
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2014-3-22 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2013 11-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 28-5-2013 11-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2013 11-3-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Total number of detentions: 64
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2014

IMO

8862789

9136565

8504181

7394321

9030333

8812796

9155432

7700582

9556301

8004791

9006265

8841735

8862507

7229760

8511940

8874902

9434876

9309136

8318116

8520991

9428774

9192765

9402043

9445540

8122311

8100741

9185396

9174581

7925273

8110851

9103805

9151096

Name*

ATAHAN

BLUE IMAGE
MERMAID
NAFTOCEMENT II
ARSLAN 11
ARUBA

BLUE PHANTOM
DARINA

FLINTER GOA
LOYGA
MERMERDELEN
NAVIGATOR
NIKOLAY MESHKOV
QUANT CEMENT II
RAN

RIMMA

WEST

AL HURREYA 2
AL HUSSEIN

ALI'S

AMAVISTI
AQUILA

BBC CAROLINA
BEGONIA G

BLUE ROSE
CAMOGLI GLORY
CARTHAGE
CHIMBORAZO
CITY OF SIDON
CORNELIS ZANEN
DIRHAMI

DON 3

Flag

MD
PA
MD
VC
AG
cw
AG
VC
NL
BZ
AG
KH
BZ
VC
AG
KH
cw
EG
EG
MD
AG
LR
AG
PA
TZ
PA
TN
EC
PA
Cy
IM

MT

Inspection
Date

12-2-2014
27-2-2014
10-3-2014
18-3-2014
16-1-2014
25-3-2014
26-2-2014
17-3-2014

7-3-2014
26-2-2014
24-3-2014

6-3-2014

4-3-2014
19-2-2014
20-2-2014
20-3-2014
16-1-2014
17-3-2014
18-3-2014

4-3-2014
18-3-2014
23-2-2014
17-3-2014
10-3-2014
25-2-2014
14-3-2014
19-3-2014
26-2-2014
26-2-2014

6-3-2014

7-3-2014

3-3-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36 Months>
22 6-3-2014 3
4 3-3-2014 3
1 11-3-2014 3
4 22-3-2014 3
69 26-3-2014 2
2 27-3-2014 2
7 5-3-2014 2
3 20-3-2014 2
1 8-3-2014 2
17 15-3-2014 2
6 30-3-2014 2
4 10-3-2014 2
6 10-3-2014 2
10 1-3-2014 2
9 1-3-2014 2
3 23-3-2014 2
69 26-3-2014 2
2 19-3-2014 1
8 26-3-2014 1
9 13-3-2014 1
3 21-3-2014 1
12 7-3-2014 1
3 20-3-2014 1
3 13-3-2014 1
7 4-3-2014 1
5 19-3-2014 1
2 21-3-2014 1
7 5-3-2014 1
23 21-3-2014 1
5 11-3-2014 1
6 13-3-2014 1
5 8-3-2014 1
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9118563  EXELIXIS cy 21-3-2014 8 29-3-2014 1
8200565 EXPRESS 1 PA 4-2-2014 46 22-3-2014 1
9050125 FEHN MISTRAL AG 20-3-2014 8 28-3-2014 1
7720192 GOLD PA 19-3-2014 1 20-3-2014 1
9369071 HCEVA MARIE AG 26-2-2014 9 7-3-2014 1
9255725 JANA AG 26-2-2014 7 5-3-2014 1
9437775 KAMENIT PA 20-2-2014 13 5-3-2014 1
9082740 KOSMOS LR 21-3-2014 5 26-3-2014 1
8002822 LADY NOUR PA 20-3-2014 8 28-3-2014 1
9214721 LAGA ES 28-2-2014 4 4-3-2014 1
8707783 MARIE LEHMANN AG 4-3-2014 3 7-3-2014 1
9212785 NECATI CAVUSOGLU TR 11-3-2014 4 15-3-2014 1
9086320 OCEAN SPIRIT CK 21-3-2014 6 27-3-2014 1
7628655 ORSA CK 14-2-2014 41 27-3-2014 1
8208878 PIPER MD 3-3-2014 11 14-3-2014 1
9004176 PLANA MT 13-3-2014 2 15-3-2014 1
8822636 PLATO BB 27-3-2014 4 31-3-2014 1
9001837 PROGRES PL 4-3-2014 4 8-3-2014 1
7341685 RAKAN-M TZ 18-3-2014 4 22-3-2014 1
9225512 SANTA PACIFIC PA 20-3-2014 2 22-3-2014 1
9522738 SATIGNY MT 31-1-2014 43 15-3-2014 1
9030486 SHETLAND TRADER BB 26-2-2014 6 4-3-2014 1
8036079 SHINGLE KH 5-3-2014 11 16-3-2014 1
7700099 SIRIUS RU 7-3-2014 9 16-3-2014 1
9215543 TYCOON LR 13-3-2014 7 20-3-2014 1
8131934 VIKTOR TKACHYOV RU 11-3-2014 17 28-3-2014 1
8883226 VOLZHSKIY 7 RU 24-2-2014 12 8-3-2014 1
9236896 VOSCO SKY VN 19-3-2014 3 22-3-2014 1
9593311 VSCTRITON LR 21-3-2014 3 24-3-2014 1
9588586  XIAN LR 2-3-2014 6 8-3-2014 1
8518156 ZAFERN Kl 4-2-2014 25 1-3-2014 1
9235878 ZAGORA GR 26-3-2014 5 31-3-2014 1

64
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2014

IMO*

7394321

8504181

8862789

9136565

7229760

7700582

8004791

8511940

8812796

8841735

8862507

8874902

9006265

9030333

9155432

9434876

9556301

7341685

7628655

7700099

7720192

7925273

8002822

8036079

8100741

8110851

8122311

8131934

8200565

8208878

8318116

8518156

Name

NAFTOCEMENT II
MERMAID
ATAHAN

BLUE IMAGE
QUANT CEMENT Il
DARINA

LOYGA

RAN

ARUBA
NAVIGATOR
NIKOLAY MESHKOV
RIMMA
MERMERDELEN
ARSLAN Il

BLUE PHANTOM
WEST

FLINTER GOA
RAKAN-M

ORSA

SIRIUS

GOLD

CITY OF SIDON
LADY NOUR
SHINGLE
CAMOGLI GLORY
CORNELIS ZANEN
BLUE ROSE
VIKTOR TKACHYOV
EXPRESS 1

PIPER

AL HUSSEIN

ZAFER N

Flag

VC
MD
MD
PA
VC
VC
BZ
AG
cw
KH
BZ
KH
AG
AG
AG
cw
NL
TZ
CK
RU
PA
PA
PA
KH
PA
CY
TZ
RU
PA
MD
EG

KI

Inspection
Date

18-3-2014
10-3-2014
12-2-2014
27-2-2014
19-2-2014
17-3-2014
26-2-2014
20-2-2014
25-3-2014

6-3-2014

4-3-2014
20-3-2014
24-3-2014
16-1-2014
26-2-2014
16-1-2014

7-3-2014
18-3-2014
14-2-2014

7-3-2014
19-3-2014
26-2-2014
20-3-2014

5-3-2014
14-3-2014

6-3-2014
25-2-2014
11-3-2014

4-2-2014

3-3-2014
18-3-2014

4-2-2014

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
4 22-3-2014
1 11-3-2014
22 6-3-2014
4 3-3-2014
10 1-3-2014
3 20-3-2014
17 15-3-2014
9 1-3-2014
2 27-3-2014
4 10-3-2014
6 10-3-2014
3 23-3-2014
6 30-3-2014
69 26-3-2014
7 5-3-2014
69 26-3-2014
1 8-3-2014
4 22-3-2014
41 27-3-2014
9 16-3-2014
1 20-3-2014
23 21-3-2014
8 28-3-2014
11 16-3-2014
5 19-3-2014
5 11-3-2014
7 4-3-2014
17 28-3-2014
46 22-3-2014
11 14-3-2014
8 26-3-2014
25 1-3-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3
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IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
8520991 ALIS MD 4-3-2014 9 13-3-2014 1
8707783 MARIE LEHMANN AG 4-3-2014 3 7-3-2014 1
8822636 PLATO BB 27-3-2014 4 31-3-2014 1
8883226 VOLZHSKIY 7 RU 24-2-2014 12 8-3-2014 1
9001837 PROGRES PL 4-3-2014 4 8-3-2014 1
9004176 PLANA MT 13-3-2014 2 15-3-2014 1
9030486 SHETLAND TRADER BB 26-2-2014 6 4-3-2014 1
9050125 FEHN MISTRAL AG 20-3-2014 8 28-3-2014 1
9082740 KOSMOS LR 21-3-2014 5 26-3-2014 1
9086320 OCEAN SPIRIT CK 21-3-2014 6 27-3-2014 1
9103805 DIRHAMI IM 7-3-2014 6 13-3-2014 1
9118563  EXELIXIS cYy 21-3-2014 8 29-3-2014 1
9151096 DON 3 MT 3-3-2014 5 8-3-2014 1
9174581 CHIMBORAZO EC 26-2-2014 7 5-3-2014 1
9185396 CARTHAGE TN 19-3-2014 2 21-3-2014 1
9192765 AQUILA LR 23-2-2014 12 7-3-2014 1
9212785 NECATI CAVUSOGLU TR 11-3-2014 4 15-3-2014 1
9214721 LAGA ES 28-2-2014 4 4-3-2014 1
9215543 TYCOON LR 13-3-2014 7 20-3-2014 1
9225512 SANTA PACIFIC PA 20-3-2014 2 22-3-2014 1
9235878 ZAGORA GR 26-3-2014 5 31-3-2014 1
9236896 VOSCO SKY VN 19-3-2014 3 22-3-2014 1
9255725 JANA AG 26-2-2014 7 5-3-2014 1
9309136 AL HURREYA 2 EG 17-3-2014 2 19-3-2014 1
9369071 HC EVA MARIE AG 26-2-2014 9 7-3-2014 1
9402043 BBC CAROLINA AG 17-3-2014 3 20-3-2014 1
9428774 AMAVISTI AG 18-3-2014 3 21-3-2014 1
9437775 KAMENIT PA 20-2-2014 13 5-3-2014 1
9445540 BEGONIAG PA 10-3-2014 3 13-3-2014 1
9522738 SATIGNY MT 31-1-2014 43 15-3-2014 1
9588586 XIAN LR 2-3-2014 6 8-3-2014 1
9593311 VSCTRITON LR 21-3-2014 3 24-3-2014 1
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